Legistar File ID No. 22-016 Agenda Item No. 22



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A substitute motion was made by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

Receive a presentation from the Monterey County Health Department, Tobacco Control Program on the dangers of electronic smoking devices and flavored tobacco products and directed staff to return with an introduction and waive reading of an amended Monterey County Tobacco Retail Ordinance to address the ban of flavored tobacco products, single use electronic cigarettes and harm reductions products not banned by the FDA with further discussions to be had on the reusable electronic cigarettes. (Board Referral: 2020:03)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 11, 2022.

Dated: January 19, 2022 File ID: 22-016 Agenda Item No.: 22 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Inn Julian Lorenzana, Depu